

## SALT LAKE COUNTY



## **Legislation Text**

File #: 23-0262, Version: 1

## **Requested Agenda Date:**

3/14/2023

## **Requested Agenda Title:**

Formal Adoption of an Ordinance of the Legislative Body of Salt Lake County, Utah, Repealing and Replacing Chapter 2.56 of the Salt Lake County Code Of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Community Districts and Community Councils" to Reflect Changes in the Unincorporated County, and to Establish Requirements by which Nonprofit Entities Properly Organized as Community Councils in the Unincorporated County may Seek Recognition and Funding from the County

**Requested Agenda Item Description:** The Community Council Ordinance is a repeal and replace motion to clarify the roles of the Community Councils in Unincorporated areas of Salt Lake County. It also recognizes the Community Councils in County Ordinance and provides for a standard process for gaining recognition and funding. Each Community Council was included in negotiating the terms of the ordinance over the course of 6 months.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Councilmembers Stringham and Theodore

Time Needed: Less than 5 MINS

**Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain?** Time-Sensitive/Time-Certain agenda item requests must be made in writing to the Council Chair's Senior Policy Advisor, Council Attorney, and Council Administrative & Communications Coordinator.

Requesting Staff Member: Abby Evans, Senior Policy Advisor; Hannah Gorski; Community Council Liaison

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes